ORDINANCE NO. 2019 - 001

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOLEBURY, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA APPOINTING THE TOWNSHIP'S ELECTED TAX COLLECTOR AS THE DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAX COLLECTOR FOR SOLEBURY TOWNSHIP FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania State Legislature has enacted Act 104 of 2000, which amends the Local Tax Collection Law to require that all municipalities in Pennsylvania appoint, annually, the elected tax collector as the delinquent tax collector pursuant to ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Solebury Township desires to comply with Act 104 of 2000 and appoint its elected tax collector as the delinquent tax collector for Solebury Township for fiscal year 2018;

NOW THEREFORE, be it, and it is hereby **ORDAINED** by the Board of Supervisors of Solebury Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby **ENACTED** and **ORDAINED** by authority of same as follows:

1. The Board of Supervisors of Solebury Township appoints the elected tax collector of Solebury Township as the delinquent tax collector for Solebury Township for fiscal year 2018. The delinquent tax collector shall have the same powers, rights, privileges, duties and obligations as set forth in 24 P.S. Section 6-686 of the Public School Code of 1949.

ENACTED and **ORDAINED** this 7th day of January, 2019.

ATTEST:	SOLEBURY TOWNSHIP	
Catherine Cataldi Secretary	Chair	
•	Vice-ch	air

DO ADD OF SUPERMISONS